implementation of the projects approved under SWAP - 2 & 3 of AMRUT
- Sanction accorded - Orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

ORDER

As per the letter read as 3 rd paper above, Ministry of Housing and
Urban Affairs, GoI has conveyed the Mother Sanction for an amount of
Rs.56,70,04,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Six Crore Seventy Lakh Four Thousand
only) as Central Share under SNA SPARSH towards the 1st installment of
AMRUT for the implementation of the projects approved under SWAP - 2
& 3 of Kerala. 
  2. As per the letter read as 4 th paper above, Mission Director, AMRUT
has reported that an amount of Rs.133,41,81,000 (Rupees One Hundred
Thirty Three Crore Forty One Lakh Eighty One Thousand Only) has to be
released (including the Central and matching State share) towards the 1st

installment of AMRUT for the implementation of the projects approved
under SWAP - 2 & 3 of Kerala 
      3. As per G.O read as 5 th paper above, sanction has been accorded   for
the release of an amount of Rs.1,16,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and
Sixteen Crore Only - Central share along with State share) under SNA
SPARSH, towards the 1st installment for the implementation of the projects
approved under SWAP-2&3 of AMRUT, from the the budget head of state
share to the Mission Director, AMRUT. 
     4. As per the minutes  of  meeting read as 1 st paper above, on